

**IN THE COURT OF CHIEF JUDGE, COURT OF SMALL  
CAUSES, BENGALURU.**

**MVC No.6851/2022**

**PW3  
Duly Sown on : 15.02.2025**

Name of the witness	Dr.Somashekar.S.A.
Father's Name	Ankegowda.
Age	54 Years
Occupation	Orthopedic Surgeon, SOADS,
Residence	Bengaluru

**Chief Examination by Sri.BCH Advocate for Petitioner:**

Today I have filed my affidavit in lieu of my examination in chief. The contents of the affidavit are true and correct.

Today I have filed following documents:

1	OPD Book dated: 30.09.2024
2	X-ray

**The same are marked as Ex.P.19 and P.20**

**Cross Examination by Sri.RB Advocate for R2 / Insurance  
Company :**

- 1) I have not treated the petitioner. I have neither verified inpatient treatment record of the petitioner nor collected opinion of the doctor who treated the petitioner.

- 2) I have not issued estimation worth of Rs.50,000/- to get remove implants. It is true to suggest that in Government hospitals Petitioner can get remove implants at nominal cost.
- 3) It is false to suggest that 1/ 3<sup>rd</sup> disability of the particular limb is to be considered as disability to wholebody.
- 4) Petitioner informed his occupation as a cook. It is false to suggest that as on 30.09.2024 Petitioner never suffered permanent physical disability to 41.24% to right lower limb which is about 21% to wholebody.
- 5) As on 30.09.2024 Petitioner is aged about 24 years. It is false to suggest that as Petitioner is young in future quantum of alleged physical disability will be decreased in toto.
- 6) It is false to suggest that as mobility component and stability component are interlinked on the basis of one component the disability has to be assessed.
- 7) It is false to suggest that to help the petitioner I have filed false affidavit and deposed false evidence.

**Cross examination by R1:**

R1 absent. Hence cross examination by R1 is taken as nil.

**Re-examination : Nil.**

(Computerized as per my dictation in open court)

R.O.I.&.A.C.

**CHIEF JUDGE,**  
Court of Small Causes,  
Bengaluru.