

**IN THE COURT OF CHIEF JUDGE, COURT OF SMALL  
CAUSES, BENGALURU.**

**MVC No.6851/2022**

**PW1**

**Duly Sworn on : 29.07.2024**

Name	Chethan Naik.K.C.
Father's Name	Chandra Naik.K.C.,
Age	25 years
Occupation	Cook
Residence	Arandanahalli village, Anthaarahalli Post, Doddaballapura Taluk, Bengaluru Rural district

**Chief Examination by Smt. SL Advocate for Petitioner:**

Today I have filed my affidavit in lieu of my examination in chief. The contents of the affidavit are true and correct.

Today, I have filed following documents:

1	Certified copy of FIR with complaint
2	Certified copy of Mahazar
3	Certified copy of sketch
4	Certified copy of IMV Report
5	Certified copy of wound certificate
6	Certified copy of charge sheet with statements (Chethan S/o Chandra Naik, Amarnath S/o Ramanjineya (30.08.2022, 01.09.2022, 22.09.2022),

7	Certified copy of Notice issued U/S 133 of MV Act issued to Srinivasa S/o Chikkarasaiah
8	Certified copy of reply to above notice
9	Letter issued to MMTC – III for correction of vehicle number mentioned in the complaint of vehicle bearing Reg. No. KA-50-EH-0788 with photos
10	Discharge summary
11	Attested copy of my Aadhar Card
12	24 medical bills
13	60 medical prescriptions

**The same are marked as Ex.P.1 to P.13**

**Cross Examination by Sri. RB Advocate for R2 / Insurance Company and R1 :**

R1 and R2 and Advocate for Respondent No.2 absent.  
Hence, cross examination is taken as nil.

**Re-examination : Nil.**

(Computerized as per my dictation in open court)

R.O.I.&.A.C.

**CHIEF JUDGE,**  
Court of Small Causes,  
Bengaluru.