

**IN THE COURT OF CHIEF JUDGE, COURT OF SMALL  
CAUSES, BENGALURU.**

**MVC No.6851/2022**

**PW2**

**Duly Sworn on : 01.10.2024**

Name	T.G.Raghavendra
Husband's Name	Govindappa
Age	27 years
Occupation	Medical Record Keeper at Prolife Multispeciality hospital
Residence	Bengaluru

**Chief Examination by Sri.BCH Advocate for Petitioner:**

Today I have filed my affidavit in lieu of my examination in chief. The contents of the affidavit are true and correct.

Today, I have filed following documents:

1	Authorization letter Dated: 01.10.2024
2	Copy of MLC Register Extract Dated: 30.08.2022
3	Copy of the Police intimation Dated: 30.08.2022
4	Case sheet
5	3 X-rays

**The same are marked as Ex.P.14 to P.18.**

**Cross Examination by Sri.RB Advocate for R2 / Insurance Company :**

- 1) I do not know the contents of the documents marked at Ex.P.15 to 17. I do not know the name of the doctors who treated Petitioner – Chethan Naik.

**Cross Examination by R1:**

Respondent No.1 absent. Hence, cross examination on behalf of R1 is taken as nil.

**Re-examination : Nil.**

(Computerized as per my dictation in open court)

R.O.I.&.A.C.

**CHIEF JUDGE,**  
Court of Small Causes,  
Bengaluru.