

BEFORE THE PRINCIPAL MOTOR ACCIDENT CLAIMS TRIBUNAL
& CHIEF JUDGE, COURT OF SMALL CAUSES,
AT BENGALURU.

M.V.C.No.6851/2022

Petitioner/s : Chethan Naik.

-Vs-

Respondent/s : Srinivasa V.C. & another.

ISSUES

1. Whether the petitioner proves that on 29.08.2022 at about 11.30 a.m., on B.E.L Main road, near Gangamma circle, within the limits of Jalahalli Traffic police station, Bengaluru, in view of the negligent use of the Car bearing Reg. No. KA-02-AG-1185 Car dashed to Motorcycle bearing Reg. No.KA-20-EV-4001 thereby accident taken place resulting in the injuries to the petitioner pillion rider of the Motorcycle ?
2. Whether the petitioner is entitled to compensation ? If so, how much and from whom?
3. What order ?

Dated: 07.03.2025.

(SUBRAMANYA.J.N)
Member. Prl. MACT,
Bengaluru.