

()

SCCH – 01
MVC No.6851/2022
PW1

WITNESS PRESENT AND DULY SWORN ON : 08.04.2025.

Cross Examination by Sri.RB Advocate for R2 / Insurance company :

- 1) Subsequent to accident I have been shifted to Baptist hospital by my friend Muniswamy Naik, rider of the Motorcycle. Muniswamy Naik is the owner of the Motorcycle bearing Reg. No.KA-50-EH-0788.
- 2) It is false to suggest that regarding accident I have filed complaint. Regarding accident Sudhakar Naik S/o Krishna Naik filed complaint. Sudhakar Naik is my cousin.
- 3) I have studied 2nd year PUC at Doddaballapura. This witness identified the signature visible on the statement enclosed with FIR. Subsequent to Gangamma circle BEL Road accident taken place. After accident one hour I have remained in the place of accident.
- 4) It is true to suggest that complaint reached to Jalahalli traffic police station. It is true to suggest that police have filed Chargesheet against driver of the car – Srinivas.V.C – Respondent No.1 and Muniswamy Naik – rider of the Motorcycle.

()

SCCH – 01
MVC No.6851/2022
PW1

- 5) It is false to suggest that even though there was no error on the part of the driver of the car I get registered a false case against the driver of the car to claim compensation.
- 6) I will produce copy of the Driving Licence of Muniswamy Naik. I am not having documents regarding my occupation and quantum of income. It is false to suggest that I neither spent Rs.3,00,000/- for treatment nor required to take further treatment at a cost of Rs.2,00,000/-.
- 7) It is false to suggest that as on today I am not facing any difficulties to perform my day-to-day activities and duties.
- 8) It is false to suggest that I get fabricated Medical bills marked at Ex.P12 worth of Rs.2,63,864/- for the purpose of this case.
- 9) It is false to suggest that due to the sole negligence riding of the two wheeler the alleged accident taken place.
- 10) It is false to suggest that I have filed false Affidavit and deposed false evidence.

()

SCCH – 01
MVC No.6851/2022
PW1

Cross examination by R1:

R1 absent. Hence cross examination by R1 is taken as nil.

Re-examination : Nil.

(Computerized as per my dictation in open court)

R.O.I.&.A.C.

CHIEF JUDGE,
Court of Small Causes,
Bengaluru.