

BEFORE THE NATIONAL-LOK-ADALAT, BENGALURU URBAN DISTRICT BEFORE
THE, MOTOR ACCIDENT CLAIMS TRIBUNAL
BENGALURU.

26

MVC No. 6851/2022

PETITIONER/S : Chethan Naik

V/S

RESPONDENT/S : Shriram General Insurance Co.Ltd. & another.

ORDER / AWARD

That at the request of both the parties, the case has been referred to NATIONAL-LOK-ADALAT on this the day i.e., **14.03.2026** for final disposal before us:

1. **Sri.M.Brungesh.**
Judicial Conciliator
2. **Smt. Bendigeri Jayashree.**
Advocate Conciliator
(Members of Lok-Adalath)

The Petitioner/s and the Respondent / Insurance Company for settlement of the claim and both the parties having filed a Joint Memo resolving their claim by a settlement and we are satisfied that the said settlement is just and fair in the interest of both the parties. It is ordered that the claim of the petitioner / s is allowed as prayed by granting an Award by awarding compensation of **Rs. 4,50,000/-** (**Rs. Four Lakhs Fifty Thousand** only) in full and final settlement. The **Respondent 2 /** Insurance company is agreed to deposit the award amount within 60 days, in default to deposit the award amount, the petitioners are entitle to interest at 6 % p.a., on award amount from the date of petition till its realization.

Given under our hand and seal of this NATIONAL-LOK-ADALAT on this 14th day of March, 2026.

Place: Bengaluru
Date: 14.03.2026.




1. **Judicial Conciliator**
Sri.M.Brungesh.


2. **Advocate Conciliator**
Smt. Bendigeri Jayashree.